AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD OPERATIONS & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE May 23, 2022 5:30 P.M. Macon County Office Building 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 Decatur, IL 62523

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting (4/25/2022)
- IV. Payroll
- V. Claims
- VI. Reports

Auditor County Board County Clerk Recorder Macon County Board Resolution Approving Appropriations of Funds for Equipment Purchases for the Recorder FY22

Workforce Investments

Macon County Board Resolution Approving a Budget Amendment for Workforce Investment Solutions FY22 Budget – Trade Adjustment Assistance Grant

Macon County Board Resolution Approving a Budget Amendment for Workforce Investment Solutions FY22 Budget – Job Training Economic Development Program

VII. Citizen Remarks - Public Comment

(Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 5 minutes maximum per person) An opportunity for public comment will be provided to all those persons who are

An opportunity for public comment will be provided to all those persons who are physically present and wish to do so, subject to the time restrictions set forth above.

VIII. Old Business

IX. New Business

Treasurer

Macon County Board Resolution Approving the Single Bidder Rule for Annual Tax Sale(s) that Falls Under 35 ILCS 200/21-205 Which States Counties Under 275,000 Inhabitants may, by Ordinance, Implement Said Single Bidder Rule

X. Closed Session

A. Personnel Issues/Pending Litigation

- XI. Next Meeting 6/21/22 (on a Tuesday due to the Monday Juneteenth Holiday)
- XII. Adjournment